

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 20-048 Name: Approve Amendment No. 8 to Professional Services

Agreement No. A-12442 with Denise Duffy &

Associates. Inc.

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed - RMA Administration

File created: 3/4/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 3/24/2020 Final action: 3/24/2020

Title: a. Approve Amendment No. 8 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-12442 with Denise Duffy &

Associates, Inc. to provide continued services associated with completion of an Environmental Impact Report for projects located in the Carmel River Lagoon Area and Carmel River Lagoon Restoration and Management Plan for Phases 1 and 2 to update the Schedule of Rates; reallocate unused funding in the amount of \$88,193 to expand existing and new tasks; increase the not-to-exceed amount of \$824,554 by \$722,699, for a total amount not to exceed \$1,547,253; and extend the expiration date for six (6) additional months through June 30, 2022, for a revised term from April 23,

2013 to June 30, 2022 (REF120051);

b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to execute: 1) Amendment No. 8 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-12442, and 2) up to three (3) future amendments to Professional Services Agreement No. A-12442 to extend the term beyond the original

term where the amendments do not exceed more than five (5) years cumulatively and do not substantially alter the scope of work or increase the approved amount of the Agreement, subject to

the review and approval of the Office of the County Counsel as to form.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A-Summary of PSA, 3. Attachment B-Summary of PSA Annual

Expenditures and Balance, 4. Attachment C-A8 to PSA, 5. Attachment D-A7 to PSA, 6. Attachment E-A6 to PSA, 7. Attachment F-A5 to PSA, 8. Attachment G-A4 to PSA, 9. Attachment H-A3 to PSA, 10. Attachment I-A2 to PSA, 11. Attachment J-A1 to PSA, 12. Attachment K-Executed PSA, 13. Item No.

31 Completed Board Order, 14. Fully Executed Agreement

DateVer.Action ByActionResult3/24/20201Board of Supervisors

County of Monterey Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/23/2024